Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Revenue

No.Rev-A(B)6-2/2016, Dated Shimla-171002, the

03.10.2017.

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of this Department Notification No.Rev-A(B)1-5/2016 dated 14.09.2017, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the deployment of Moti Singh, Kanungo who is under order of posting on promotion as Naib Tehsildar at Sub Tehsil Harchakian, District Kangra, at SNT Circle, Darlaghat, District Solan, against vacancy on temporarily basis till further orders, with immediate effect.

The above Naib Tehsildar is directed to join his duties at the new place of posting. He is further directed to submit his joining report through concerned Divisional Commissioner to this department.

BY ORDER,

ACS-cum-FC(Rev.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above Dated Shimla-2

03.10.2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Divisional Commissioner, Kangra and Shimla (HP).
- 2. The Settlement Officer, Shimla/Kangra Division at D/Shala, HP.
- 3. The Sr. Technical Director-cum-SIO, NIC, 6th Floor Armsdale, H.P. Sectt. Shimla-2 for hosting this notification in the Website of Revenue Department.

4. The concerned Officer for strict compliance.

5. Guard file.

(Devi Ram)

Deputy Secretary (Revenue) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Tele No.0177-2626450